(2)  The company is authorised to transmit information to shareholders and other holders of 

authorised securities of the company by means of remote data transmission with their con-

sent. 

II. 

Share capital and shares 

§ 4 

Amount and division of the share capital 

(1)  The share capital of the company amounts to EUR 10,043,015.00 (in words: ten million 

forty-three thousand and fifteen euros) and is divided into 10,043,015 no-par value shares 

(shares with no par value). 

(2) The Management Board is authorised, with the approval of the Supervisory Board, to in-

crease the company's share capital by up to EUR 5,021,507.00 on one or more occasions 

until 28 April 2030 by issuing up to 5,021,507 new no-par value registered shares with a pro